## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademarks

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		03/28/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Safety Components Technologies, Inc,	
Street Address:	41 Stevens Street	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29605	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	WLR Cone Mills IP, Inc.
Street Address:	804 Green Valley Road, Suite 300
City:	Greensboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27408
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	International Textile Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	804 Green Valley Road, Suite 300	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27408	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Burlington Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	804 Green Valley Road, Suite 300	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004509 FRAME: 0027

Postal Code:	27408	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2482324	BURLINGTON
Registration Number:	0855166	BURLINGTON
Registration Number:	0855164	BURLINGTON
Registration Number:	0138483	BURLINGTON
Registration Number:	2389944	BURLINGTON
Registration Number:	2374803	BURLINGTON
Registration Number:	2147243	BURLINGTON
Registration Number:	0504046	BURLINGTON
Registration Number:	0998002	BURLINGTON HOUSE
Registration Number:	0507505	BURLINGTON HOUSE
Registration Number:	2393660	M.C.S.
Registration Number:	2218338	M.C.S. MOISTURE CONTROL SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3016000	COMMANDER
Registration Number:	2433957	FUSION
Registration Number:	2927550	FUSION Z
Registration Number:	3366261	HYDROMAX
Registration Number:	3015999	TRADITION
Registration Number:	3139450	ULTRAPERM
Registration Number:	2933751	WEATHERMAX
Registration Number:	2420205	DUNEAN CHAMBRAY
Registration Number:	2317280	GLIDE II
Registration Number:	3687474	CONE DENIM
Registration Number:	3723781	CONE
Registration Number:	3722707	WHITE OAK
Registration Number:	2306233	CONE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-993-2698

Email: magdalini.rizakos@lw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004509 FRAME: 0028

Address Line 1: 233 South Was	Magdalini Rizakos c/o Latham & Watkins 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5800 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Magdalini Rizakos	
Signature:	/mr/	
Date:	03/29/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004509 FRAME: 0029

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS is dated as of March 28, 2011 by General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent ("Agent").

WHEREAS, Safety Components Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Safety"), WLR Cone Mills IP, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Cone"), International Textile Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ITG"), and Burlington Industries LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Burlington," and, together with Safety, Cone and ITG, collectively, "Grantor") and Agent entered into that certain Term Loan Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 24, 2008 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor granted Agent a security interest in certain "Trademark Collateral" (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), as security for certain "Secured Obligations" of Grantor referred to in the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, Agent recorded the Trademark Security Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3910/0246, 3910/0264 and 3910/0289; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied all of the Obligations and has requested that Agent release its security interests in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks set forth in Schedule I and any other collateral described in the Trademark Security Agreement, and Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) including associated goodwill, along with the right to sue and recover for past infringements and misappropriations, that Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to Grantor.

Agent further agrees, at the sole cost and expense of Grantor, to perform all acts reasonably requested by Grantor to effect the release and termination of its security interests and liens in the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004509 FRAME: 0030 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Trademarks to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name:

Donald J. Cavanagh

Fitle: Duly Authorized Signatory

REEL: 004509 FRAME: 0031

## SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	REG./ SERIAL NO.
Burlington Industries LLC	BURLINGTON	2482324
Burlington Industries LLC	BURLINGTON	0855166
	Surlington	
Burlington Industries LLC	BURLINGTON	0855164
industries LLC	Surlington	
Burlington Industries LLC	BURLINGTON	0138483
industries LLC	WRLING TO Z	
Burlington Industries LLC	BURLINGTON	2389944
industries LLC	Burlington	
Burlington Industries LLC	BURLINGTON	2374803
Burlington Industries LLC	BURLINGTON	2147243
Burlington	BURLINGTON	0504046
Industries LLC	BURLINGTON	
Burlington Industries LLC	BURLINGTON HOUSE	0998002
Burlington	BURLINGTON HOUSE	0507505
Industries LLC	Burlington House	
Burlington Industries LLC	M.C.S.	2393660
Burlington Industries LLC	M.C.S. MOISTURE CONTROL SYSTEM	2218338
mausures LLC		<u> </u>

LA\2230414.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004509 FRAME: 0032

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	REG./ SERIAL NO.
Safety Components Fabric Technologies, Inc.	COMMANDER	3016000
Safety Components Fabric Technologies, Inc.	FUSION	2433957
Safety Components Fabric Technologies, Inc.	FUSION Z	2927550
Safety Components Fabric Technologies, Inc.	HYDROMAX	3366261
Safety Components Fabric Technologies, Inc.	TRADITION	3015999
Safety Components Fabric Technologies, Inc.	ULTRAPERM	3139450
Safety Components Fabric Technologies, Inc.	WEATHERMAX	2933751
Safety Components Fabric Technologies, Inc.	DUNEAN CHAMBRAY	2420205
Safety Components Fabric Technologies, Inc.	GLIDE II	2317280
Safety Components Fabric Technologies, Inc.	CONE DENIM	3687474
Safety Components Fabric Technologies, Inc.	CONE	3723781
Safety Components Fabric Technologies, Inc.	WHITE OAK	3722707
Safety Components Fabric Technologies, Inc.	CONE	2306233